Town of Clayton, NC
Employee Salaries

Employee

Aaron Caines
Adam Lindsay
Amy Shearin
Andrew Shaw
Andrew Simerman
Ann Warren
Anthony Venero
Anthony Atkinson
Anthony Marino
Ashley Spain
Aurora Stanley
Austyn Bauser
Avery Everett
Bailey Register
Benjamin Paynter
Blake Grandy
Blake Mills

Bobby Bunn
Bradley Dunn
Brandon Carroll
Brandon K Lee
Brian Ruksznis
Brian Temple
Bryan Belvin
Byron Poelman
Carlos Lerma Lara
Carlos Terry

Caroline LaiMing Mak

Catherine Marraccini
Chad Wallace
Chandler Parrott
Christian Holder
Christine Freeman
Christopher Snead
Christopher Carter
Christopher Myhand
Christopher Rowland
Colonel Kilpatrick
Connor Franks
Corshaad Scott

Cory Beard

Craig Wood

Title

Planner

Town Manager

Special Events and Marketing Manager
Fire Battalion Chief

Construction Project Manager
Customer Service Specialist

Fire Equipment Operator

Deputy Fire Chief

Fire Equipment Operator

Fire Fighter

School Resource Officer

Fire Fighter

Council Member

Fire Fighter

GIS Technician

Fire Fighter

Assistant Public Services Director
Council Member

Park Maintenance Specialist
Utilities Compliance Technician
Building Codes Inspector Il

Fire Equipment Operator

Police Sergeant

Fire Equipment Operator
Distribution & Collection System Superintendent
Police Officer

Meter Technician

Library Associate

Booking Office & Administrative Coordinator
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator
Fire Fighter

Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Permits Specialist

Instrumentation Control Technician
Fire Captain

Police Chief

Construction Project Manager
Police Investigator

Electric Crew Field Supervisor
Utility Location Coordinator

Fire Equipment Operator

Property Maintenance Supervisor

Updated 7/20/2020

Annual Pay Rate
54,620.80
173,386.72
53,664.00
73,732.36
71,911.01
37,710.61
49,311.45
94,802.50
49,553.16
40,334.06
46,761.31
40,334.06
7,488.00
40,334.06
49,526.46
40,334.06
84,118.84
7,488.00
34,008.00
53,159.18
53,000.69
51,507.99
71,122.48
51,507.99
96,317.26
44,913.30
40,160.43
42,312.61
56,682.70
45,879.39
41,747.89
35,190.69
41,999.98
47,424.62
59,623.86
126,205.04
74,113.94
64,235.81
61,441.54
41,343.12
49,552.88
65,428.06
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Town of Clayton, NC
Employee Salaries

Employee
Cynthia Batten
Daniel Evans
Danny Hales
Danny Tyndall
Daryle Harris
David Atkinson
David Holder
Deborah Ragland
Delicia Barnes
Denise Sullivan
Donnie Baker
Dwayne Uhler
Dylan Carroll
Eileen Folger
Elaine Bumgarner
Elizabeth Jernigan
Erick Martinez
Ethan Poppe
Frederick Medlin
Gabriel Johnson
Greg Earp
Gregory Morris
Gregory Nelson
Halbert Barbee
Haley Hogg
Heather Probst
Hector Nunez
Heidi Holland
Holly Franks

lan Bowser
Isaiah Ruffin
Jacob Cox

Jairo Vilchez Sanchez

James Bambule
James Blalock
James Bradley
James Griffin
James Herring
James Merle
James Warren
Jamie Brantley
Jason Dean

Title

Permits Specialist

Police Officer

Property Maintenance Worker
Building Codes Inspector Il

Fire Captain

Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator
Council Member

Library Technician

Human Resources Director

Payroll Specialist

Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Property Maintenance Worker
Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Utility Billing Specialist

Zoning Administration Officer

Sr. Administrative Support Specialist
Police Investigator

Energy Services Technician

Electric System Director

Librarian

Police Lieutenant

Police Officer

Property Maintenance Crew Leader
Fire Chief

Sr. Planner

Sr. Program Support Specialist
Warehouse Agent

Deputy Town Clerk

Collections Specialist

Electric Line Technician

Police Sergeant

Fire Fighter

Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Utility Maintenance Supervisor
Operations & Athletics Superintendent
Facility Maintenance Technician
Police Captain

Fire Fighter

Wastewater Treatment Plant Superintendent
Police Officer

Deputy Fire Chief

Updated 7/20/2020

Annual Pay Rate
47,632.42
51,365.71
38,897.04
51,708.80
59,623.86
59,816.64

7,488.00
45,027.01
98,348.64
64,034.67
41,989.79
32,716.94
42,021.20
43,446.62
60,991.22
49,799.57
51,771.82
52,765.02

110,837.22
63,732.03
67,912.62
46,958.18
46,319.73

132,940.08
64,600.02
46,067.22
42,774.99
43,506.32
46,236.74
44,740.59
62,219.97
40,334.06
34,586.03
45,093.15
67,334.38
60,066.45
55,059.26
85,177.04
40,334.06

104,647.92
53,211.19
81,224.52
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Town of Clayton, NC
Employee Salaries

Employee

Jason Hutchins
Jason Linder
Jason Thompson
Jeffra Patton
Jeffrey Porter
Jeffrey Young
Jennifer Gallimore
Jennifer Proctor
Jody McLeod
Joel Shanks
John Beasley
John LeQuire
Johnny Stanley
Jonathan Guider
Jonathan Braswell
Jonathan Gerrell
Jonathan Huber
Joni Hubble-Zeneberg
Jose Perez
Joseph Nelligan
Joseph Behrend
Joseph Faison
Joseph Pitt
Joshua Baird
Joshua Cotten
Joshua Harris
Joshua Spivey
Joy Garretson
Justin Doan
Justin Miller
Justin Pulley
Karen Durham
Karen Maples
Kenneth Cedeno
Kenneth Davis
Kenneth Evans
Kenneth Hales
Kenneth Lunger
Kenny Sanders
Kerry Barnes
Kevin Pruden
Kevin Stancil

Title

Acting Police Captain

Police Investigator

Council Member

Safety Officer

Police Lieutenant

Police Sergeant

Economic Development Specialist
Sr. Administrative Support Specialist
Mayor

Fire Fighter

Sr. Electric Line Technician

Police Lieutenant

Purchasing Agent

Police Officer

Fire Equipment Operator

Police Major

Electric Crew Field Supervisor
Recreation Program Coordinator
Building Codes Inspector |
Cemetery Maintenance Specialist
Fire Fighter

Senior Street Maintenance Worker
Fleet Service Supervisor

Town Engineer

Code Enforcement Officer

Police Officer

Fire Captain

Library Director

Conference Center Support Specialist
Police Investigator

Property Maintenance Crew Leader

Engineering and Inspections Services Coordinator

Accounting Technician

Police Officer

Electric Line Technician

Fire Captain

Senior Street Maintenance Worker
Police Lieutenant

Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Animal Control Officer

Police Sergeant

Fire Inspector

Updated 7/20/2020

Annual Pay Rate
S 89,425.96
$ 64,707.97
S 7,488.00
S 73,227.23
S 73,902.18
S 55,717.77
S 55,437.62
S 45,660.37
S 10,116.00
S 40,334.06
S 54,359.76
$ 66,547.56
S 76,678.99
S 48,162.00
S 49,311.45
S 97,849.96
S 74,113.94
S 44,060.22
S 51,802.82
S 35,212.32
S 40,334.06
S 36,788.54
S 58,732.13
S 98,348.90
$ 42,806.40
$ 44,721.76
S 57,079.24
$ 71,108.70
S 45,392.05
$ 59,241.31
S 57,905.33
$ 55,408.91
S 60,803.39
$ 45,134.96
S 54,902.85
$ 65,516.73
S 38,429.66
S 69,271.01
S 38,622.06
S 37,440.00
S 62,586.01
S 59,910.66
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Town of Clayton, NC
Employee Salaries

Employee
Kimberly Lazar
Kimberly Moffett
Komivi Ekoule
Kristie Germano
Kyle Driver

Lara Lopez

Laura McGuire
Lauren Lambert
Leroy Kelley

Lori Bryant

Luke Smith
Mardia Jacobs
Mark Brannen
Mark Morris
Mark Somerville
Marlon Chevez
Martha Vandergriff
Mathew Harvey
Matthew Lorion
Matthew Sutphin
Meredith Mumford
Meredith Woodall
Michael Beasley
Michael Cook
Michael Hine
Michael Johnson
Michael Tutwiler
Miguel Duran

Monica Munoz Gonzalez

Morgan McKinney
Nader Aboulhosn
Nancy Medlin
Neal Johnson
Nicholas Rummage
Norman Nelson
Owen Phillips
Pamela Taylor
Patricia Game
Patrick Medlin
Patrick Millar
Patrick Pierce
Patrick Smith

Title

Human Resources Analyst

Town Clerk

Police Officer

Accountant

Fire Equipment Operator
Administrative Support Assistant
Library Supervisor
Administrative Support Specialist
Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Development Services Coordinator
Sr. Electric Line Technician
Library Associate

Street Maintenance Crew Leader
Fire Battalion Chief

Police Officer

Equipment Service Mechanic
Conference Center Coordinator
Utility Maintenance Mechanic

Administrative & Programs Superintendent

Fire Battalion Chief
Administrative Support Specialist
Electric Crew Field Supervisor
Park Maintenance Supervisor
Building Codes Inspector llI

Fire Fighter

Park Maintenance Specialist

GIS Coordinator

Police Officer - Special Assignment
Fire Fighter

Police Officer

Communication Specialist
Deputy Town Manager

Police Officer - Special Assignment
Athletics Program Supervisor
Property Maintenance Worker
Police Sergeant

Library Assistant

Customer Service Director

Police Sergeant

Police Investigator

Economic Development Director
Police Officer

Updated 7/20/2020

Annual Pay Rate
47,419.42
74,343.88
46,958.18
56,007.95
49,311.45
34,840.00
50,600.16
41,010.53
37,823.55
45,812.00
60,795.28
42,863.18
42,800.58
73,732.36
56,393.71
55,199.66
60,410.48
42,412.66
62,512.32
73,732.36
38,451.09
71,262.26
50,897.60
84,836.75
40,334.06
33,176.00
68,139.76
59,803.81
40,334.06
45,143.28
47,162.96

148,005.52
58,291.83
49,070.53
32,393.09
60,022.21
44,398.02
93,936.96
58,222.59
65,552.66
95,000.10
48,132.08
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Town of Clayton, NC
Employee Salaries

Employee

Paul Harris

Paul Zais

Pedro Arruda
Penny Adams
Randolph Baity
Raymond Rhode
Rena Smith-Seitz
Revis Pounds
Ricardo Avila
Richard Cappola
Robbie Russell
Robert Henn
Robert McKie
Robert Anerton
Robert Grannis
Robert Mallett
Robert Moyer
Robert Yarborough
Roderick Harrison
Ron Freeman
Ronald Keen

Roy Henley
Royce Boyette
Russell Clawson
Russell Flint
Russell Yolland
Ryan Tillerson
Salvador Valdiviezo

Samantha Wullenwaber

Sheri Smith

Sonya Davis
Stacey Turner
Stacy Beard
Stephanie Woods
Stephen Blasko

Stephen William Carter

Steven Hoag
Steven Benson
Steven Langston
Susan Locklear
Tammy Ray
Terry Johnson

Title

Fire Fighter

Fire Equipment Operator
Building Codes Inspector |
Administrative Support Specialist
Police Officer

Street Maintenance Worker

Fire Fighter

Police Officer - Special Assignment
Fire Fighter

Public Services Director

Street Maintenance Crew Leader
Park Maintenance Specialist
Finance Director

Park Maintenance Specialist
Council Member

Police Officer

Police Officer

Chief Building Inspector

Utility Maintenance Crew Leader
Investigations & Accreditation Specialist
Electric System Superintendent
Clayton Center Director

Fire Captain

Street Maintenance Supervisor
Police Lieutenant

Street Maintenance Worker

Fire Fighter

Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator
Planning Director

Customer Service Specialist
Program Support Specialist

Fire Captain

Public Information Officer
Program Coordinator

Public Works Operation Manager
Police Officer

Equipment Service Mechanic

Fire Equipment Operator
Auditorium Operations Coordinator
Stormwater Engineer

Custodian

Utility Billing Specialist

Updated 7/20/2020

Annual Pay Rate
40,334.06
56,034.72
44,782.40
41,918.03
49,546.22
33,362.16
40,334.06
52,632.65
40,334.06

135,348.46
46,889.23
35,934.29

111,463.82
33,176.00

7,488.00
44,687.91
58,755.93
96,960.03
53,422.10
67,939.25
79,234.48
83,302.18
63,828.96
58,916.42
68,310.71
31,918.85
43,526.06
52,053.87
89,864.32
37,344.32
45,791.62
57,358.15
83,730.66
44,060.22
87,025.12
46,034.13
56,580.78
64,841.40
61,101.46
80,000.18
37,192.06
58,482.32
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Town of Clayton, NC
Employee Salaries

Employee

Terry Williams
Thomas Roy
Timothy Callihan
Timothy Johnson
Timothy Marquis
Timothy Mims
Tommy Davis
Travis Jessup
Travis Rose
Tyler Barbee
Tyler Greene
Tyler McNeill
Victoria Lee
Wesley Johnson
William Barnard
William Simpson

Title

Meter Technician

Internal Technology Consultant
Utility Location Coordinator
Property Maintenance Worker
Police Officer - Special Assignment
Police Officer

Property Maintenance Worker
Utility Maintenance Supervisor
Electric Line Technician |
Electric Line Technician |

Fire Fighter

Police Officer

Police Officer

Fire Fighter

Parks and Recreation Director
Laboratory Supervisor

Updated 7/20/2020

Annual Pay Rate

35,211.90
66,861.60
45,843.62
35,984.83
49,304.45
49,620.91
32,257.68
59,438.29
44,723.33
43,630.29
40,334.06
54,226.31
45,811.80
40,334.06
99,640.84
76,006.32
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