Employee	Title	Annual Pay Rate	
Aaron Caines	Planner	\$	54,620.80
Adam Lindsay	Town Manager	\$	173,386.72
Amy Shearin	Special Events and Marketing Manager	\$	53,664.00
Andrew Shaw	Fire Battalion Chief	\$	73,732.36
Andrew Simerman	Construction Project Manager	\$	71,911.01
Ann Warren	Customer Service Specialist	\$	37,710.61
Anthony Venero	Fire Equipment Operator	\$	49,311.45
Anthony Atkinson	Deputy Fire Chief	\$	94,802.50
Anthony Marino	Fire Equipment Operator	\$	49,553.16
Ashley Spain	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06
Aurora Stanley	School Resource Officer	\$	46,761.31
Austyn Bauser	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06
Avery Everett	Council Member	\$	7,488.00
Bailey Register	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06
Benjamin Paynter	GIS Technician	\$	49,526.46
Blake Grandy	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06
Blake Mills	Assistant Public Services Director	\$	84,118.84
Bobby Bunn	Council Member	\$	7,488.00
Bradley Dunn	Park Maintenance Specialist	\$	34,008.00
Brandon Carroll	Utilities Compliance Technician	\$	53,159.18
Brandon K Lee	Building Codes Inspector II	\$	53,000.69
Brian Ruksznis	Fire Equipment Operator	\$	51,507.99
Brian Temple	Police Sergeant	\$	71,122.48
Bryan Belvin	Fire Equipment Operator	\$	51,507.99
Byron Poelman	Distribution & Collection System Superintendent	\$	96,317.26
Carlos Lerma Lara	Police Officer	\$	44,913.30
Carlos Terry	Meter Technician	\$	40,160.43
Caroline LaiMing Mak	Library Associate	\$	42,312.61
Catherine Marraccini	Booking Office & Administrative Coordinator	\$	56,682.70
Chad Wallace	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator	\$	45,879.39
Chandler Parrott	Fire Fighter	\$	41,747.89
Christian Holder	Utility Maintenance Mechanic	\$	35,190.69
Christine Freeman	Permits Specialist	\$	41,999.98
Christopher Snead	Instrumentation Control Technician	\$	47,424.62
Christopher Carter	Fire Captain	\$	59,623.86
Christopher Myhand	Police Chief	\$	126,205.04
Christopher Rowland	Construction Project Manager	\$	74,113.94
Colonel Kilpatrick	Police Investigator	\$	64,235.81
Connor Franks	Electric Crew Field Supervisor	\$	61,441.54
Corshaad Scott	Utility Location Coordinator	\$	41,343.12
Cory Beard	Fire Equipment Operator	\$	49,552.88
Craig Wood	Property Maintenance Supervisor	\$	65,428.06

Employee	Title	Annual Pay Rate	
Cynthia Batten	Permits Specialist	\$	47,632.42
Daniel Evans	Police Officer	\$	51,365.71
Danny Hales	Property Maintenance Worker	\$	38,897.04
Danny Tyndall	Building Codes Inspector II	\$	51,708.80
Daryle Harris	Fire Captain	\$	59,623.86
David Atkinson	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator	\$	59,816.64
David Holder	Council Member	\$	7,488.00
Deborah Ragland	Library Technician	\$	45,027.01
Delicia Barnes	Human Resources Director	\$	98,348.64
Denise Sullivan	Payroll Specialist	\$	64,034.67
Donnie Baker	Utility Maintenance Mechanic	\$	41,989.79
Dwayne Uhler	Property Maintenance Worker	\$	32,716.94
Dylan Carroll	Utility Maintenance Mechanic	\$	42,021.20
Eileen Folger	Utility Billing Specialist	\$	43,446.62
Elaine Bumgarner	Zoning Administration Officer	\$	60,991.22
Elizabeth Jernigan	Sr. Administrative Support Specialist	\$	49,799.57
Erick Martinez	Police Investigator	\$	51,771.82
Ethan Poppe	Energy Services Technician	\$	52,765.02
Frederick Medlin	Electric System Director	\$	110,837.22
Gabriel Johnson	Librarian	\$	63,732.03
Greg Earp	Police Lieutenant	\$	67,912.62
Gregory Morris	Police Officer	\$	46,958.18
Gregory Nelson	Property Maintenance Crew Leader	\$	46,319.73
Halbert Barbee	Fire Chief	\$	132,940.08
Haley Hogg	Sr. Planner	\$	64,600.02
Heather Probst	Sr. Program Support Specialist	\$	46,067.22
Hector Nunez	Warehouse Agent	\$	42,774.99
Heidi Holland	Deputy Town Clerk	\$	43,506.32
Holly Franks	Collections Specialist	\$	46,236.74
lan Bowser	Electric Line Technician	\$	44,740.59
Isaiah Ruffin	Police Sergeant	\$	62,219.97
Jacob Cox	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06
Jairo Vilchez Sanchez	Utility Maintenance Mechanic	\$	34,586.03
James Bambule	Utility Maintenance Mechanic	\$	45,093.15
James Blalock	Utility Maintenance Supervisor	\$	67,334.38
James Bradley	Operations & Athletics Superintendent	\$	60,066.45
James Griffin	Facility Maintenance Technician	\$	55,059.26
James Herring	Police Captain	\$	85,177.04
James Merle	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06
James Warren	Wastewater Treatment Plant Superintendent	\$	104,647.92
Jamie Brantley	Police Officer	\$	53,211.19
Jason Dean	Deputy Fire Chief	\$	81,224.52

Employee	Title	Annual Pay Rate	
Jason Hutchins	Acting Police Captain	\$	89,425.96
Jason Linder	Police Investigator	\$	64,707.97
Jason Thompson	Council Member	\$	7,488.00
Jeffra Patton	Safety Officer	\$	73,227.23
Jeffrey Porter	Police Lieutenant	\$	73,902.18
Jeffrey Young	Police Sergeant	\$	55,717.77
Jennifer Gallimore	Economic Development Specialist	\$	55,437.62
Jennifer Proctor	Sr. Administrative Support Specialist	\$	45,660.37
Jody McLeod	Mayor	\$	10,116.00
Joel Shanks	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06
John Beasley	Sr. Electric Line Technician	\$	54,359.76
John LeQuire	Police Lieutenant	\$	66,547.56
Johnny Stanley	Purchasing Agent	\$	76,678.99
Jonathan Guider	Police Officer	\$	48,162.00
Jonathan Braswell	Fire Equipment Operator	\$	49,311.45
Jonathan Gerrell	Police Major	\$	97,849.96
Jonathan Huber	Electric Crew Field Supervisor	\$	74,113.94
Joni Hubble-Zeneberg	Recreation Program Coordinator	\$	44,060.22
Jose Perez	Building Codes Inspector I	\$	51,802.82
Joseph Nelligan	Cemetery Maintenance Specialist	\$	35,212.32
Joseph Behrend	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06
Joseph Faison	Senior Street Maintenance Worker	\$	36,788.54
Joseph Pitt	Fleet Service Supervisor	\$	58,732.13
Joshua Baird	Town Engineer	\$	98,348.90
Joshua Cotten	Code Enforcement Officer	\$	42,806.40
Joshua Harris	Police Officer	\$	44,721.76
Joshua Spivey	Fire Captain	\$	57,079.24
Joy Garretson	Library Director	\$	71,108.70
Justin Doan	Conference Center Support Specialist	\$	45,392.05
Justin Miller	Police Investigator	\$	59,241.31
Justin Pulley	Property Maintenance Crew Leader	\$	57,905.33
Karen Durham	Engineering and Inspections Services Coordinator	\$	55,408.91
Karen Maples	Accounting Technician	\$	60,803.39
Kenneth Cedeno	Police Officer	\$	45,134.96
Kenneth Davis	Electric Line Technician	\$	54,902.85
Kenneth Evans	Fire Captain	\$	65,516.73
Kenneth Hales	Senior Street Maintenance Worker	\$	38,429.66
Kenneth Lunger	Police Lieutenant	\$	69,271.01
Kenny Sanders	Utility Maintenance Mechanic	\$	38,622.06
Kerry Barnes	Animal Control Officer	\$	37,440.00
Kevin Pruden	Police Sergeant	\$	62,586.01
Kevin Stancil	Fire Inspector	\$	59,910.66

Employee	Title	Annual Pay Rate	
Kimberly Lazar	Human Resources Analyst	\$	47,419.42
Kimberly Moffett	Town Clerk	\$	74,343.88
Komivi Ekoule	Police Officer	\$	46,958.18
Kristie Germano	Accountant	\$	56,007.95
Kyle Driver	Fire Equipment Operator	\$	49,311.45
Lara Lopez	Administrative Support Assistant	\$	34,840.00
Laura McGuire	Library Supervisor	\$	50,600.16
Lauren Lambert	Administrative Support Specialist	\$	41,010.53
Leroy Kelley	Utility Maintenance Mechanic	\$	37,823.55
Lori Bryant	Development Services Coordinator	\$	45,812.00
Luke Smith	Sr. Electric Line Technician	\$	60,795.28
Mardia Jacobs	Library Associate	\$	42,863.18
Mark Brannen	Street Maintenance Crew Leader	\$	42,800.58
Mark Morris	Fire Battalion Chief	\$	73,732.36
Mark Somerville	Police Officer	\$	56,393.71
Marlon Chevez	Equipment Service Mechanic	\$	55,199.66
Martha Vandergriff	Conference Center Coordinator	\$	60,410.48
Mathew Harvey	Utility Maintenance Mechanic	\$	42,412.66
Matthew Lorion	Administrative & Programs Superintendent	\$	62,512.32
Matthew Sutphin	Fire Battalion Chief	\$	73,732.36
Meredith Mumford	Administrative Support Specialist	\$	38,451.09
Meredith Woodall	Electric Crew Field Supervisor	\$	71,262.26
Michael Beasley	Park Maintenance Supervisor	\$	50,897.60
Michael Cook	Building Codes Inspector III	\$	84,836.75
Michael Hine	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06
Michael Johnson	Park Maintenance Specialist	\$	33,176.00
Michael Tutwiler	GIS Coordinator	\$	68,139.76
Miguel Duran	Police Officer - Special Assignment	\$	59,803.81
Monica Munoz Gonzalez	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06
Morgan McKinney	Police Officer	\$	45,143.28
Nader Aboulhosn	Communication Specialist	\$	47,162.96
Nancy Medlin	Deputy Town Manager	\$	148,005.52
Neal Johnson	Police Officer - Special Assignment	\$	58,291.83
Nicholas Rummage	Athletics Program Supervisor	\$	49,070.53
Norman Nelson	Property Maintenance Worker	\$	32,393.09
Owen Phillips	Police Sergeant	\$	60,022.21
Pamela Taylor	Library Assistant	\$	44,398.02
Patricia Game	Customer Service Director	\$	93,936.96
Patrick Medlin	Police Sergeant	\$	58,222.59
Patrick Millar	Police Investigator	\$	65,552.66
Patrick Pierce	Economic Development Director	\$	95,000.10
Patrick Smith	Police Officer	\$	48,132.08

Employee	Title	Annua	Annual Pay Rate	
Paul Harris	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06	
Paul Zais	Fire Equipment Operator	\$	56,034.72	
Pedro Arruda	Building Codes Inspector I	\$	44,782.40	
Penny Adams	Administrative Support Specialist	\$	41,918.03	
Randolph Baity	Police Officer	\$	49,546.22	
Raymond Rhode	Street Maintenance Worker	\$	33,362.16	
Rena Smith-Seitz	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06	
Revis Pounds	Police Officer - Special Assignment	\$	52,632.65	
Ricardo Avila	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06	
Richard Cappola	Public Services Director	\$	135,348.46	
Robbie Russell	Street Maintenance Crew Leader	\$	46,889.23	
Robert Henn	Park Maintenance Specialist	\$	35,934.29	
Robert McKie	Finance Director	\$	111,463.82	
Robert Anerton	Park Maintenance Specialist	\$	33,176.00	
Robert Grannis	Council Member	\$	7,488.00	
Robert Mallett	Police Officer	\$	44,687.91	
Robert Moyer	Police Officer	\$	58,755.93	
Robert Yarborough	Chief Building Inspector	\$	96,960.03	
Roderick Harrison	Utility Maintenance Crew Leader	\$	53,422.10	
Ron Freeman	Investigations & Accreditation Specialist	\$	67,939.25	
Ronald Keen	Electric System Superintendent	\$	79,234.48	
Roy Henley	Clayton Center Director	\$	83,302.18	
Royce Boyette	Fire Captain	\$	63,828.96	
Russell Clawson	Street Maintenance Supervisor	\$	58,916.42	
Russell Flint	Police Lieutenant	\$	68,310.71	
Russell Yolland	Street Maintenance Worker	\$	31,918.85	
Ryan Tillerson	Fire Fighter	\$	43,526.06	
Salvador Valdiviezo	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator	\$	52,053.87	
Samantha Wullenwaber	Planning Director	\$	89,864.32	
Sheri Smith	Customer Service Specialist	\$	37,344.32	
Sonya Davis	Program Support Specialist	\$	45,791.62	
Stacey Turner	Fire Captain	\$	57,358.15	
Stacy Beard	Public Information Officer	\$	83,730.66	
Stephanie Woods	Program Coordinator	\$	44,060.22	
Stephen Blasko	Public Works Operation Manager	\$	87,025.12	
Stephen William Carter	Police Officer	\$	46,034.13	
Steven Hoag	Equipment Service Mechanic	\$	56,580.78	
Steven Benson	Fire Equipment Operator	\$	64,841.40	
Steven Langston	Auditorium Operations Coordinator	\$	61,101.46	
Susan Locklear	Stormwater Engineer	\$	80,000.18	
Tammy Ray	Custodian	\$	37,192.06	
Terry Johnson	Utility Billing Specialist	\$	58,482.32	

Employee	Title	Annual Pay Rate	
Terry Williams	Meter Technician	\$	35,211.90
Thomas Roy	Internal Technology Consultant	\$	66,861.60
Timothy Callihan	Utility Location Coordinator	\$	45,843.62
Timothy Johnson	Property Maintenance Worker	\$	35,984.83
Timothy Marquis	Police Officer - Special Assignment	\$	49,304.45
Timothy Mims	Police Officer	\$	49,620.91
Tommy Davis	Property Maintenance Worker	\$	32,257.68
Travis Jessup	Utility Maintenance Supervisor	\$	59,438.29
Travis Rose	Electric Line Technician I	\$	44,723.33
Tyler Barbee	Electric Line Technician I	\$	43,630.29
Tyler Greene	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06
Tyler McNeill	Police Officer	\$	54,226.31
Victoria Lee	Police Officer	\$	45,811.80
Wesley Johnson	Fire Fighter	\$	40,334.06
William Barnard	Parks and Recreation Director	\$	99,640.84
William Simpson	Laboratory Supervisor	\$	76,006.32